Continental Automotive Systems, Inc. 21440 West Lake Cook Road, Deer Park, Illinois, 60010, United States

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: April 20,2023

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

FCC ID: LHJ-HM28NA001

Continental Automotive Systems, Inc. ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, we designate ourselves as the U.S. agent for service of process.

We accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment and will notify the TCB/FCC in a timely manner if the US Processing Agent changes.

We, Continental Automotive Systems, Inc. accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information:

Name: Continental Automotive Systems, Inc.

Address: 21440 West Lake Cook Road, Deer Park, Illinois, 60010, United States

Contact Person: James Zhang

Tel.: 8478622435

Email: Jianming. 1. zhang@continental-corporation.com

Sincerely,

Name: James Zhang

Company: Continental Automotive Systems, Inc.

FRN: 0015232887 Tel: 8478622435 Fax: 847-8628016

E-mail: <u>Jianming.1.zhang@continental-corporation.com</u>